

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Brouwland, Korpsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Declare that the following articles

Article number	Description
012.214.3	Beer corks DIAM 44x25,5mm 100 pcs

Made out of cork granules, binders (some of which are based on castor oil), beeswax or microspheres, and surface treatment suitable for food contact

And used for/as closing of beverages with an alcohol content of 0% to a maximum of 50%

Comply with EU Regulations

- 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
- 10/2011

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test:
at room temperature (10 days at 40°C) with 3% acetic acid or 50% ethanol (or 20% ethanol for the Origin range)

OML (overall migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: passed the test
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

SML (specific migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions:
passed the test
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

Dual use - additives are present

- 2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-cresol (BHT - E321) : specific migration < 3 ppm
- sodium sulfite (E221) : specific migration < 1 ppm
- magnesium hydroxide (E528) : specific migration < 1 ppm
- phosphoric acid (E338) : specific migration < 1 ppm

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs:
in contact with beverages, as described below, with an alcohol content of 0% to 50%
maximum (or with an alcohol content of 0 to 20% for the Origine range), for any long term
storage at room temperature:

- Still wines : DIAM
- Non-alcoholic beverages (acid or non-acid).

The storage conditions are: Compliance is subject to compliance with the conditions of
storage, handling and use taking into account the particular characteristics of the material or
object, conditions such as those provided for by custom or professional codes.

The use conditions are : For use in contact with fatty foodstuffs, the surface treatment of the
caps must be validated beforehand.

Signed and dated,
Beverlo, 31/01/22



Jorina Van Kerckhoven
Product Support Manager

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Versie 1.0
Quality & Compliance

Wij, Brouwland, Korpsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, België

Verklaart dat volgende artikelen

Artikel nummer	Omschrijving
012.214.3	Bierkurk DIAM 44x25,5mm 100 st.

Gemaakt van kurkgranulaat, bindmiddelen (waarvan sommige op basis van ricinusolie), bijenwas of microbolletjes, en een oppervlaktebehandeling die geschikt is voor contact met levensmiddelen

En gebruikt voor/als het afsluiten van dranken met een alcoholgehalte van 0% tot maximaal 50%

Voldoet aan de EU-verordeningen

- 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
- 10/2011

Hier volgen de voorwaarden voor het uitvoeren van de migratieproef:
bij kamertemperatuur (10 dagen bij 40°C) met 3% azijnzuur of 50% ethanol 0% ethanol (of 20% ethanol voor de Origine-serie)

TML (totale migratielimieten)

Wij verklaren dat de materialen voldoen aan de limieten van de totale migratie: geslaagd voor de test

Rapporten van proeven inzake globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar.

SML (specifieke migratielimieten)

Wij verklaren dat de materialen de limieten van de specifieke migratie en de specifieke beperkingen in acht nemen: geslaagd voor de test

Rapporten van tests op globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar.

Dubbel gebruik - additieven zijn aanwezig

- 2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-kresol (BHT - E321): specifieke migratie < 3 ppm
- natriumsulfiet (E221): specifieke migratie < 1 ppm
- magnesiumhydroxide (E528): specifieke migratie < 1 ppm
- fosforzuur (E338): specifieke migratie < 1 ppm

Deze producten kunnen in contact komen met de volgende soorten levensmiddelen:

Brouwland

Korpsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium

Tel. +32 11 40 14 08

contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Versie 1.0
Quality & Compliance

in contact met dranken, zoals hieronder beschreven, met een alcoholgehalte van 0% tot maximaal 50% (of met een alcoholgehalte van 0 tot 20% voor de Origine assortiment), voor eventuele langdurige opslag bij kamertemperatuur:

- Niet-mousserende wijnen: DIAM
- Niet-alcoholische dranken (zuur of niet-zuur).

De bewaarcondities zijn: Onder conformiteit wordt verstaan de naleving van de voorwaarden voor opslag, behandeling en gebruik, rekening houdend met de bijzondere kenmerken van het materiaal of voorwerp, voorwaarden zoals die welke zijn vastgesteld door de douane of de beroepsCodes.

De gebruiksvoorwaarden zijn : Voor gebruik in contact met vette levensmiddelen moet de oppervlaktebehandeling van de kurken vooraf worden gevalideerd.

Getekend en gedateerd,
Beverlo, 31/01/22



Jorina Van Kerckhoven
Product Support Manager

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Versie 1.0
Quality & Compliance

Nous, Brouwland, Korpsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Déclarons que les articles suivants

Numéro de l'article	Description
012.214.3	Bouchons biere DIAM 44x25,5mm 100 pcs

Fabriqué en de granulés de liège, de liant (dont certain à base d'huile de ricin), de cire d'abeille ou de microsphères, et de traitement de surface aptes au contact alimentaire.

Et utilisés pour/comme en concluant des boissons avec un taux d'alcool de 0% à un maximum de 50%.

Sont conformes aux règlements de l'UE

- 1935/2004 et 2023/2006 (BPF)
- 10/2011

Voici les conditions de réalisation de l'essai de migration :
à température ambiante (10 jours à 40°C) avec de l'acide acétique à 3% ou de l'éthanol à 50% (ou de l'éthanol à 20% pour la gamme Origine)

LMG (limites de migration globale)

Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de migration globale : a passé le test
Les rapports des tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande.

LMS (limites de migration spécifique)

Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de la migration spécifique et les restrictions spécifiques : a passé le test
Les rapports de tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande.

Double usage - les additifs sont présents

- 2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-crésol (BHT - E321) : migration spécifique < 3 ppm
- sulfite de sodium (E221) : migration spécifique < 1 ppm
- hydroxyde de magnésium (E528) : migration spécifique < 1 ppm
- acide phosphorique (E338) : migration spécifique < 1 ppm

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Versie 1.0
Quality & Compliance

Ces articles peuvent entrer en contact avec les types de denrées alimentaires suivants : en contact avec les boissons, telles que décrites cidessous, titrant de 0% à 50% d'alcool maximum (ou titrant de 0 à 20% d'alcool pour la gamme Origine), pour tout entreposage de longue durée à température ambiante :

- Vins tranquilles : DIAM
- Boissons non alcoolisées (acides ou non acides).

Les conditions de stockage sont : La conformité s'entend sous réserve du respect des conditions de stockage, de manutention et d'utilisation prenant en compte les caractéristiques particulières du matériau ou objet, conditions telles que prévues par les usages ou les codes professionnels.

Les conditions d'utilisation sont : Pour une utilisation au contact de denrée grasse, le traitement de surface des bouchons devra être validé au préalable.

Signé et daté,
Beverlo, 31/01/22



Jorina Van Kerckhoven
Product Support Manager